© 1998
DATA  SHEET
The mark     shows major revised points.
µPD703003A, 703004A, 703025A, 703003A(A), 703025A(A)
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
DESCRIPTION
The µPD703003A, 703004A, 703025A, 703003A(A), and 703025A(A) are members of the V850 SeriesTM of 32-
bit single-chip microcontrollers designed for real-time control operations.  These microcontrollers provide on-chip

RAM: 8 KB (µPD703025A, 703025A(A))
4 KB (µPD703003A, 703004A, 703003A(A))
ORDERING INFORMATION
            Part Number                                    Package         Quality Grade
µPD703003AGC-33-×××-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14) Standard
µPD703004AGC-33-×××-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14) Standard
µPD703025AGC-33-×××-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14) Standard
µPD703003AGC(A)-33-×××-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14) Special
µPD703025AGC(A)-33-×××-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14) Special
Remark  ××× indicates ROM code suffix.
The µPD703003A, 703025A and µPD703003A(A), 703025A(A) differ in the quality grade only.
V853TM
32-BIT SINGLE-CHIP MICROCONTROLLERS
Document No. U13188EJ6V0DS00 (6th edition)
Date Published  January 2002 N  CP(K)